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Ivlarrel-Schebler Products Division, Borg- 
Warner Corporation, warrant its carbureters 
against defects in material and workman- 
ship for a period of ninety da!s. Defective 
merchandise u,ill be replaced without charge 
hut labor charges incurred in the removal, 
disassembly or  reinstallation of such prod- 
ucts will not be allowed. No  merchandise 
can he returned without written permission 
from the factory, transportation charges 
must be prepaid. The factory shall be the 
sole judge of defects in products returned. 

A ten per cent handling charge will be made 
for all merchandise returned that is not de- 
fective. All prices are subject to change 
without notice, and we reserve the right to 
limit quantities and to make partial ship- 
ments unless specifically instructed other- 
wise. The obligation of the company un. 
der this warrant). is limited to replacing at 
the factory, any complete units or  parts 
thereof which shall be returned and which 
our examination shall disclose to have been 
defective. 

This section of the master manual is an individual parts catalog of 
all service parts for Marvel-Schebler carbureters listed on the identification 
charts. The  catalog is divided into groups of carbureters; each group con- 
taining an  identification chart, an exploded drawing of a composite carbureter, 
and a parts list. Each part in the illustration bears a reference number which 
keys together the illustration and parts list. 

NOTE: The illustration does not represent any specific carbure- 
ter within a series, hut is typical of all of them. All parts that 
look different are shown adjacent to the part of the basic carbureter 
that they replace. 

T O  USE THE CATALOG 

( 1 )  Locate the group which contains the carbureter in question by re- 
ferring to the identification charts. 

( 2 )  Visually locate the part desired in the exploded drawing and note 
its reference number. 

(3 )  Turn to the parts list opposite the reference number of the part for 
its complete part name and part number. 



INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER - TRACTOR 
TSX-156  to TSX-319  

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER - TRACTOR CARBURETERS 
ISSUED MARCH 1953 

+The repair kit iucludes the throttle shaft, float z,alt,e and seat arsembly, aud the gasket hi!. 
g The flaizge gasket can be supplied separately. Specify the carbureter nunzber when ordering 

Model Appli<ation 

AB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
AB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
U-2 Power Unit . . . . . . .  
U-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

BASIC SUBASSEMBLIES 

CARBURETER B O D Y  ASSEMBLY THROTTLE B O D Y  & SHAFT ASSEMBLY 

Engine 

Carbureter Mmrvel-Srhebler Cmrbureter Intern.tion.1 
Marvel-S~hebler Internofionol 

Number Part Number Number Port Number Hmrverter H.rverter 
Part Nvmber Part Numbe, 

TSX-156 10-2700 69933-D TSX- 1 56  227-939 69973-D 
'EX- 1 5 7 10-2676 69921 -D TSX-157 227-9 1 7 69943-D 
TSX- 1 71 10-2698 TSX-I71 227-93 7 
TSX- 198 10-2700 69933-D TSX- 198 227- 1 006 
TSX-3 I9  104163 TSX-3 19 227-1 128 

Carbvreter 
Number 

TSX-156 
TSX-157 
TSX-171 

Ref. Marvel-S<hebler 
NO.  

Part Nmme 
Pert Number 

Kerosene 
Gasoline 
Gasoline 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Customer 
Part No. 

69402-D 
69401-D 
69403-D 

Superseded 
b y  

. . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  
TSX-198 Gasoline 
TSX-319 1 Gasoline 

international 
Harvester 

Pert Number 

. . . . . . . . . . . .  

4Repoir 
Kit. No. 

286-672 
286-673 
286-674 

69404-D 
352047-R91 

. . . . . . .  

. . . . . . .  
286672 
286-833 

2 

2 
1 Body Assembly - Carbureter (See Basic ~ubassernbl$) 
2 Shaft,  Stop & Lever Assembly - Throttle . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .13-879 
3 Valve -Throttle ( 1 5 O )  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .14-175 
4 Screw - Throttle Stop (No. 8-32 x 3/4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .15-42 
5 Screw - Idle Drilling (Headless, 1 /4-28) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .15-223 
6 Screw- Drive, Numbering Plate (No. 2 x 3/16) . . . . . . .  .IS-367 
7 Screw - Choke Lever (No. 8-32 x 9/16) . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .IS-397 
8 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Throtle Body to Bowl . . . .  

(No. 12-24 x 5 /8)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .15-A82 
9 Screw & Lock Washer Assy - Choke Valve 

(No. 4 -40x1/4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15-A91 
10 Screw & Lock Washer Assy -Throttle Valve 

(No. 4-40 x 1 /4)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .15-A91 
11 Gasket - Float Valve Seat . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .16-4 
12 Gasket - Main Nozzle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  , 1 6 2 8  
13 Gasket - Throttle Body to Bowl . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .16-80 
14 Gasket - Power Adjusting Needle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .16-491 
15 Spring -Throttle Stop Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .24-262 
16 Spring - Idle Needle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .24-340 
17 Spring - Choke Lever Screw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .24-480 
18 Spring - Power Adjusting Needle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .24-A1 

2 

2 

69922-D . . . .  
69944-D . . . .  
69946-D . . . .  
69947-D . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . .  

69948-D . . . .  

. . . . . . . . . . . .  

69945-D . . . .  

69945-D . . . .  
69950-D . . . .  
69951-D . . . .  
69952-D . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . .  

69953-D . . . .  
69954-D . . . .  
69955-D . . . .  
. . . . . . . . . . . .  

* h - m O .  

2 . 
2 2 

- 
, ;  
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TEMPORARY SWVICE PARTS LIST - INSERT I N  THE PROPER SECTION OF YOUR MANUAL 

F330 T r a c t o r  I I n t e r n a t i o n a l  Harves t e r  I TSX-748 
- - 

PART NO. 

10-4224 
13-1245 
14-169 
15-42 
15-108 
15-409 
15-A82 
15-A91 
15-A93 
15-A270 
16-4 
16-449 
16-80 
16-613 
24-A3 
24-262 
24-340 
24-425 
26-861 
27-539 
28-49 
29-81 
29-123 
29-551. 
30-600 
32-27 
43-33 
44-38 
44-63 
46-467 
47-490 
49-101-L 
49-269 
55-230 
55-231 
62-167 
67-528 
80-169 
80-171 
82-16 
99-7 
179-11 
227-1608 
233-536 

I I 

PART NAME 

C a r b u r e t e r  Body Assembly 
T h r o t t l e  Sha f t  & Lever Assembly 
F ly  - T h r o t t l e  (ZOO) 
Screw - (#8-32 x 3/4 F i l l .  Hd.) ( T h r o t t l e  S top )  
Screw - (#a-32 x 5/16 S l o t t e d  Hex.) (Choke Lever)  
Screw - (#a-32 D r i l l  Plug) (Nozzle Hole)  
Screw - (#12-24 x 5/8 F l a t  F i l l .  Hd.) (Thr. Body t o  Bowl) 
Screw - (#4-40 x 1/4 Bind. Hd.) (Choke Fly-2) (Thr. Fly-2) 
Screw - (#a-32 x 3/8 Pan Hd.) (Choke Bracket )  (Sems) 
Screw - (#a-32 x 5/16)(Choke C l i p )  (Sems) 
Gasket  - F l o a t  Valve S e a t  
Gasket  - Main Nozzle 
Gasket  - T h r o t t l e  Body t o  Bowl 
Gasket Assembly - S e r v i c e  
Spr ing  - Choke Lever 
Sp r ing  - T h r o t t l e  S top  Screw 
Spr ing  - I d l e  Needle 
Spr ing  - Choke Fly  Flapper  
Choke S h a f t  & Lever Assembly 
Choke F ly  Assembly 
Swivel  Choke Sha f t  
Choke Bracke t  C l i p  
Choke Bracket  
Choke Bracket  & C l i p  Assembly 
F l o a t  & Lever Assembly 
S h a f t  - F l o a t  Lever 
Needle - I d l e  Ad jus t ing  
Packing - Choke S h a f t  
Packing - T h r o t t l e  Sha f t  
Ven tu r i  - (11/16 Diameter Throa t )  
Nozzle 
J e t  - I d l e  
J e t  - Power 
Cup - T h r o t t l e  S h a f t  
R e t a i n e r  - T h r o t t l e  S h a f t  Packing 
P i n  - T h r o t t l e  S top  
Gaso l ine  Connection Assembly 
P lug  - Channel 
D r i l l  P l u g  - I d l e  D r i l l i n g  
C o t t e r  Key (Choke S h a f t )  
P ipe  P lug  
Expansion P lug  
T h r o t t l e  Body Assembly 
F l o a t  Valve,  S e a t  & Gasket Assembly - Matched 
Repai r  K i t  




